Electricity

E.ON UK plc

NOTICE OF REVISION TO DEEMED CONTRACT CUSTOMER SCHEME OPERATED BY E.ON UK PLC

E.ON UK plc whose registered office is situated at Westwood Way, Westwood Business Park, Coventry CV4 8LG, hereby gives notice of a revision made to its deemed contract scheme pursuant to Schedule 6 of the Electricity Act 1989.

This scheme was made by E.ON UK plc, as an electricity supplier, to determine the terms and conditions under which electricity is supplied to any premises other than in pursuance of a contract.

The revision, which is effective from 1 October 2008, amends the Price Schedule as follows:

Business customers with non half-hourly metering

Prices include Energy, Transmission losses, Distribution losses, Transmission Use of System charges, Distribution Use of System charges, Settlement charges.

Prices exclude Fossil Fuel levy, Meter Operator charges, Communication charges, VAT, Climate Change levy.

Profile Class	Unit Rate per kWh	Daily Charge	Capacity Charge (per KVA)
1-4	22.50 pence	80p	-
5-8	19.50 pence	825p	£1.75 where charged by host Distribution Network Operator

Business customers with half-hourly metering

Prices include Energy, Transmission losses, Distribution losses, Transmission Use of System charges, Distribution Use of System charges, Settlement charges.

Prices exclude Fossil Fuel levy, Meter Operator charges, Communication charges, VAT, Climate Change levy.

Summer Weekday (April to October)	17.75 pence per kWh	
Winter Weekday (November	22.50 pence per kWh	
to March)		
Weekend	20.50 pence per kWh	
Night	14.00 pence per kWh	
Daily Charge	825 pence	
Capacity Charge	£2.15 per KVA	

If you exceed your authorised supply capacity you will be subject to the network operator's Excess Capacity charge.

A copy of the full scheme is available on request by writing to Jill Laurie, B2B Customer Service, E.ON UK plc, Westwood Way, Westwood Business Park, Coventry, CV4 8LG.

Name: Fiona Stark Title: Company Secretary For and on behalf of E.ON UK Plc Date: 1 October 2008.

(630062)

Other Notices



COMPANY LAW SUPPLEMENT

The Company Law Supplement to The London Gazette detailing information notified to or by the Registrar of Companies is published weekly on Tuesdays and is available to view at www.gazettesonline.co.uk. To access recent issues use the Browse Issues function and choose the items with a six figure Issue number starting with the digit 8. Alternatively use the search or advanced search features on the company number and/or name. (630010)

GILLIAN STEVENS AND TREVOR STEVENS

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 23 LINCOLN AVENUE, RUSH GREEN, ROMFORD, ESSEX.

Would they or any other person knowing their present whereabouts communicate with Barclays Bank, Estates & Trusts, Osborne Court, Gadbrook Park, Northwich, Cheshire CW9 7UE in relation to the estate of Joyce Priscilla Constance Parker. To their advantage.

(630102)

REGISTRATION OF THE FORMATION OF A SUBSIDIARY SE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Council Regulation (EC) No 2157/ 2001 of 8 October 2001 on the Statute for a European company (SE). In respect of the under-mentioned European Public Limited-Liability Company the registration document SE7 ("Registration of the formation of a subsidiary SE") was received by me on the date indicated.

Date received:	30 September 2008
Company Name:	Paypal SE
Company number:	SE000007

G Jones, Registrar of Companies for England and Wales

(630011)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME MCKENZIE MYERS LIMITED

(Company Number 02350201)

Г

C C

On 2 October 2008, the above-named Company entered administration. I, James Francis Olexa of Flat 1, 19A St Mary's Road, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire CV31 1JW, was a Director of the above-named Company on the day it entered administration.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply if the above-named Company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named Company under the following name: McKenzie Myers (UK) Limited.

(630103)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME TILE SHOP UK LIMITED

(Company Number 04446246)

We, Yasemin Kalemdaroglu and Bulent Kalemdaroglu, of 6 Bucklers Court, Warley, Brentwood, Essex CM14 5UG were directors of Tile Shop UK Limited (registered no. 04446246), which went into insolvent liquidation on 22 July 2008, during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into insolvent liquidation. We give notice that it is our intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name Optimum Trading UK Limited t/a Tile Shop. (630007)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

ZEPOZ LIMITED

Previous Name of Company: Front Recruitment Limited. (Company Number 04841945)

On 27 August 2008 the above named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, William Hutton Surie, 144 Elgin Avenue, Maida Vale, London W9 2NT was a director of the above named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more ways specified in Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

Front Recruitment Services Limited

(629813)